COD Series  Ceramic SMD LVDS Crystal Oscillator
      • 2.5x2.0x1.1mm hermetically sealed ceramic package
• LVDS Output
      • 1.8V, 2.5V, 3.3V supply voltage
      • Stability to ±10ppm
• Low phase noise
PART NUMBER GUIDE
     COD -  02  -    40.0 -     30 -     B -  S
PACKAGE TYPE       PIN 1 CONNECTION
SMD-2.5x2.0x1.1mm          S : TRI-STATe, E/D
        Blank : No Connection
SUPPLY VOLTAGE
01 : 1.8V      02  :    2.5V     03 : 3.3V
FREQUENCY                     OPERATING TEMPERATURE
 13.560MHz~156.250MHz      A :  -40°C to +85°C
B :  -20°C to +70°C
C :  -10°C to +70°C
D : 0°C to +70°C
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
CRYSTAL OSCILLATORS
 Frequency Stability*                       ±30ppm
Operating Temperature Range     -20°C ~ +70°C
Storage Temperature Range       -55°C ~ +125°C
Supply Voltage (VDD)       2.5V ±5%
Current consumption     70mA Max.
Output Voltage Logic Low  (VOL)                         0.9V Max.
Start up Time                                                           10ms Max.
Rise / Fall Time                                                1ns Max. (Measured between 20% and 80% of VDD)
Output Load                                            100     (OUT-OUTN differential)
Output Voltage Logic High (VOH)                          1.6V Min.
Frequency Range      40.000MHz
MODEL                                                     COD-02
FREQUENCY STABILITY
10 : ± 10ppm 30 : ± 30ppm
20 : ± 20ppm 50 : ± 50ppm
For other specifications, please contact our engineering and sales team or our Sales Representative. - email : contact@ask-electronic.com
Output Symmetry                                              45~55 % (at 50% VDD)
RMS Phase Jitter (integrated 10KHz ~ 20Mhz)   1ps RMS
Aging (at 25°C)                                                    ±3ppm, 1st Year.
* Overall frequency stability, include 25°C tolerance, operating temperature range, input voltage variation,